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Figure 1:

Figure 2:

Overview:
LED Watts: 8.5W
System Watts: 12.0W
Controllability: 0-10V, TRIAC, and ELV dimmable
Weight: 0.9 lbs.

Tools Required:

•	 Phillips medium screwdriver
•	 Torx driver T10

(2X) Claw fasteners External ceiling box

Figure 3:
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Deckeneinbauleuchte für die Verwendung im Innenbereich
Recessed ceiling luminaire for indoor use
Plafonnier à encastrer pour utilisation à l’intérieur

50 711.1

2

Ø 80Ø 80

Gebrauchsanweisung Instructions for use Fiche d’utilisation

Anwendung
LED-Deckeneinbau-Tiefstrahler · Innenleuchte  
mit Kristallglas, innen teilmattiert und 
Aluminiumgussgehäuse.
Für den Einbau in Decken mit geringen Tiefen 
im Innenbereich.

Application
Recessed LED-ceiling luminaire · indoor 
luminaire partially satin matt crystal glass inside 
and aluminium alloy housing.
For installation into ceilings with a shallow 
depth in interior areas.

Utilisation
Plafonnier à encastrer LED · luminaire 
d'intérieur avec verre clair, intérieur 
partiellement satiné mat et armature en fonte 
d'aluminium.
Pour encastrement dans des plafonds de faible 
profondeur à l’intérieur.

Produktbeschreibung
Deckeneinbauleuchte »ACCENTA«
Leuchtengehäuse aus Aluminiumguss
Kristallglas, innen teilmattiert
Reflektor aus hochglanzeloxiertem 
Reinstaluminium
Deckenabschlussring aus Metall,  
Oberfläche Einbrennlackierung weiß 
Einbauöffnung ø 68 mm
Erforderliche Einbautiefe 60 mm
Befestigung der Leuchte über 2 keilförmig
angebrachte, verstellbare Krallen
Anschlussklemme für digitale Steuerung
Externes LED-Netzteil   
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
DALI steuerbar
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
Schutzklasse II 2 
c  – Konformitätszeichen 
Gewicht: 0,4 kg

Product description
Recessed ceiling luminaire »ACCENTA«
Die-cast aluminium housing
Crystal glass, partially satin matt inside
Reflector of anodised pure aluminium
Metal ceiling frame ring,  
finish white enamel
Recessed opening ø 68 mm
Recessed depth required 60 mm
Fixing is achieved by using 2 adjustable
wedge-shaped claws
Connecting terminal  for digital control 
External LED power supply unit   
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
DALI controllable
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
Safety class II 2 
c  – Conformity mark 
Weight: 0.4 kg

Description du produit
Plafonnier à encastrer »ACCENTA«
Armature en fonderie d’aluminium
Verre clair, intérieur partiellement satiné mat
Réflecteur en aluminium pure anodisé
Anneau métallique, finition laque cuite au four 
couleur blanche
Réservation ø 68 mm
Profondeur d’encastrement  
nécessaire 60 mm
La fixation du luminaire s’effectue par
2 griffes réglables en forme de clavette
Bornier pour gestion numérique
Boîtier d'alimentation LED externe du luminaire   
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
Contrôlable DALI
Une isolation existe d'origine entre le secteur et 
les câbles de commande
Classe de protection II 2 
c  – Sigle de conformité 
Poids: 0,4 kg

Sicherheit
Für die Installation und für den Betrieb 
dieser Leuchte sind die nationalen 
Sicherheitsvorschriften zu beachten.
Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Einsatz 
oder Montage entstehen.  
Werden nachträglich Änderungen an der 
Leuchte vorgenommen, so gilt derjenige als 
Hersteller, der diese Änderungen vornimmt.

Safety indices
The installation and operation of this luminaire 
are subject to national safety regulations.
The manufacturer is then discharged from 
liability when damage is caused by improper 
use or installation.  
If any luminaire is subsequently modified, the 
persons responsible for the modification shall 
be considered as manufacturer.

Sécurité
Pour l’installation et l’utilisation de ce luminaire, 
respecter les normes de sécurité nationales.
Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité 
résultant d’une mise en œuvre ou d’une 
installation inappropriée du produit.  
Toutes les modifications apportées au luminaire 
se feront sous la responsabilité exclusive de 
celui qui les effectuera.

Überspannungsschutz
Die in der Leuchte verbauten elektronischen 
Komponenten sind nach DIN EN 61547 gegen 
Überspannung geschützt.  
Um einen zusätzlichen Schutz z. B. vor 
Transienten etc. zu erreichen, empfehlen wir 
separate Überspannungsschutzkomponenten.  
Sie finden diese auf unserer Website unter 
www.bega.com.

Overvoltage protection
The electronic components installed in the 
luminaire are protected against overvoltage in 
accordance with DIN EN 61547.  
To achieve an additional protection against 
e. g. transients, etc. we recommend separate 
overvoltage protection components.  
You can find them on our website at  
www.bega.com.

Protection contre les surtensions
Les composants électroniques installés dans 
le luminaire sont protégés contre la surtension 
conformément à la norme DIN EN 61547.  
Pour obtenir une protection supplémentaire 
contre la surtension, les tensions transitoires 
etc., nous proposons des composants de 
protection séparés. Vous les trouverez sur notre 
site web www.bega.com.

ACCENTA PURE - Semi-recessed ceiling downlight 50 593

Notice to Installer:
1.	See page 3 for specific product safety warnings.
2.	Luminaire not suitable for poured concrete construction. 
3.	Luminaire is non-IC rated. Insulation must be at least 3” from luminaire housing.
4.	Minimum ceiling clearance is 7” to fit ceiling box. 
5.	Ceiling thickness must be between 1/8'' and 3/4''.
6.	Ceiling cut out is 2 11/16''
7.	Ceiling box with driver included (Figure 1) 

 
Installation: Ceiling Box

1.	Disconnect fixture from ceilingbox via quick-disconnect connector
2.	Unscrew (2) Phillips head screws to open ceiling box. 
3.	Bring supply wiring into ceiling box via strain relief bushing and make connections from 

supply wires to driver wires: 
	 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK DRIVER WIRE(S);  
	 NEUTRAL (COMMON SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE DRIVER WIRE(S); 
	 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN DRIVER WIRE(S). 
Dimming (if applicable): 
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL  WIRE 
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE

4.	Tighten (2) Philips-head screws on strain relief bushing. Replace and tighten (2) 
Phillips head screws to close ceiling box. 

5.	Connect the fixture to the ceilingbox via quick-disconnect.
6.	Push the ceiling box through the ceiling cut-out. The ceiling box will rest on ceiling 

panels or other ceiling construction material. 
 
Installation: Luminaire Housing

1.	Place luminaire housing up into ceiling and tighten (2) using T10 Torx driver to engage 
claw fasteners till secure. [Figure 2]  

2.	Install glass diffuser by twisting clockwise, do not over-tighten.

Dimensions
A: 3 1/8''

B: 1 7/8''

Maintenance:
Clean regularly with solvent-free cleaner 
removing dirt and debris. Do not use high 
pressure cleaners.

Replacement Parts
See label inside of fixture for LED replacement 
part number.
Consult factory for all other replacement 
components.

Accessories
Please refer to the appropriate accessory installation 
sheet for further instruction when applicable.
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Figure 1:

Overview:
LED Watts: 8.5W
System Watts: 9.8W
Controllability: 0-10V, TRIAC, and ELV dimmable
Weight: 0.9 lbs.

Tools Required:

• Phillips medium screwdriver
• Torx driver T10

(2X) Claw fasteners External ceiling box
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Deckeneinbauleuchte für die Verwendung im Innenbereich
Recessed ceiling luminaire for indoor use
Plafonnier à encastrer pour utilisation à l’intérieur

50 711.1
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Gebrauchsanweisung Instructions for use Fiche d’utilisation

Anwendung
LED-Deckeneinbau-Tiefstrahler · Innenleuchte  
mit Kristallglas, innen teilmattiert und 
Aluminiumgussgehäuse.
Für den Einbau in Decken mit geringen Tiefen 
im Innenbereich.

Application
Recessed LED-ceiling luminaire · indoor 
luminaire partially satin matt crystal glass inside 
and aluminium alloy housing.
For installation into ceilings with a shallow 
depth in interior areas.

Utilisation
Plafonnier à encastrer LED · luminaire 
d'intérieur avec verre clair, intérieur 
partiellement satiné mat et armature en fonte 
d'aluminium.
Pour encastrement dans des plafonds de faible 
profondeur à l’intérieur.

Produktbeschreibung
Deckeneinbauleuchte »ACCENTA«
Leuchtengehäuse aus Aluminiumguss
Kristallglas, innen teilmattiert
Reflektor aus hochglanzeloxiertem 
Reinstaluminium
Deckenabschlussring aus Metall, 
Oberfläche Einbrennlackierung weiß 
Einbauöffnung ø 68 mm
Erforderliche Einbautiefe 60 mm
Befestigung der Leuchte über 2 keilförmig
angebrachte, verstellbare Krallen
Anschlussklemme für digitale Steuerung
Externes LED-Netzteil   
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
DALI steuerbar
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
Schutzklasse II 2
c – Konformitätszeichen
Gewicht: 0,4 kg

Product description
Recessed ceiling luminaire »ACCENTA«
Die-cast aluminium housing
Crystal glass, partially satin matt inside
Reflector of anodised pure aluminium
Metal ceiling frame ring, 
finish white enamel
Recessed opening ø 68 mm
Recessed depth required 60 mm
Fixing is achieved by using 2 adjustable
wedge-shaped claws
Connecting terminal  for digital control 
External LED power supply unit   
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
DALI controllable
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
Safety class II 2
c – Conformity mark
Weight: 0.4 kg

Description du produit
Plafonnier à encastrer »ACCENTA«
Armature en fonderie d’aluminium
Verre clair, intérieur partiellement satiné mat
Réflecteur en aluminium pure anodisé
Anneau métallique, finition laque cuite au four 
couleur blanche
Réservation ø 68 mm
Profondeur d’encastrement 
nécessaire 60 mm
La fixation du luminaire s’effectue par
2 griffes réglables en forme de clavette
Bornier pour gestion numérique
Boîtier d'alimentation LED externe du luminaire 
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
Contrôlable DALI
Une isolation existe d'origine entre le secteur et 
les câbles de commande
Classe de protection II 2
c – Sigle de conformité
Poids: 0,4 kg

Sicherheit
Für die Installation und für den Betrieb 
dieser Leuchte sind die nationalen 
Sicherheitsvorschriften zu beachten.
Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Einsatz 
oder Montage entstehen. 
Werden nachträglich Änderungen an der 
Leuchte vorgenommen, so gilt derjenige als 
Hersteller, der diese Änderungen vornimmt.

Safety indices
The installation and operation of this luminaire 
are subject to national safety regulations.
The manufacturer is then discharged from 
liability when damage is caused by improper 
use or installation. 
If any luminaire is subsequently modified, the 
persons responsible for the modification shall 
be considered as manufacturer.

Sécurité
Pour l’installation et l’utilisation de ce luminaire, 
respecter les normes de sécurité nationales.
Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité 
résultant d’une mise en œuvre ou d’une 
installation inappropriée du produit. 
Toutes les modifications apportées au luminaire 
se feront sous la responsabilité exclusive de 
celui qui les effectuera.

Überspannungsschutz
Die in der Leuchte verbauten elektronischen 
Komponenten sind nach DIN EN 61547 gegen 
Überspannung geschützt. 
Um einen zusätzlichen Schutz z.B. vor 
Transienten etc. zu erreichen, empfehlen wir 
separate Überspannungsschutzkomponenten. 
Sie finden diese auf unserer Website unter 
www.bega.com.

Overvoltage protection
The electronic components installed in the 
luminaire are protected against overvoltage in 
accordance with DIN EN 61547. 
To achieve an additional protection against 
e.g. transients, etc. we recommend separate 
overvoltage protection components. 
You can find them on our website at 
www.bega.com.

Protection contre les surtensions
Les composants électroniques installés dans 
le luminaire sont protégés contre la surtension 
conformément à la norme DIN EN 61547. 
Pour obtenir une protection supplémentaire 
contre la surtension, les tensions transitoires 
etc., nous proposons des composants de 
protection séparés. Vous les trouverez sur notre 
site web www.bega.com.

ACCENTA PURE - Semi-recessed ceiling downlight 50 593

Notice to Installer:
1. See page 3 for specific product safety warnings.
2. Luminaire not suitable for poured concrete construction. 
3. Luminaire is non-IC rated. Insulation must be at least 3” from luminaire housing.
4. Minimum ceiling clearance is 7” to fit ceiling box. 
5. Ceiling thickness must be between 1/8'' and 3/4''.
6. Ceiling cut out is 2 5/8''
7. Ceiling box with driver included (Figure 1) 

Installation: Ceiling Box
1. Disconnect fixture from ceilingbox via quick-disconnect connector
2. Unscrew (2) phillips head screws to open ceiling box. 
3. Bring supply wiring into ceiling box via strain relief bushing and make connections from 

supply wires to driver wires: 
MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK BALLAST WIRE(S); 
NEUTRAL (COMMON SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE BALLAST WIRE(S); 
GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN BALLAST WIRE(S).

Dimming (if applicable): 
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) T
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE

4. Tighten (2) Philips-head screws on strain relief bushing. Replace and tighten (
Philips head screws to close ceiling box. 

5. Connect the fixture to the ceilingbox via quick-disconnect.
6. Push the ceiling box through the ceiling cut-out. 

panels or other ceiling construction material. 

Installation: Luminaire Housing
1. Place luminaire housing up into ceiling and tighten (2) using T10 Torx driver to engage 

claw fasteners till secure. [Figure 2]  
2. Install glass diffuser by twisting clockwise. Do not over-tighten.

Dimensions
A: 3 1/8''

B: 1 7/8''

Maintenance:
Clean regularly with solvent-free cleaner 
removing dirt and debris. Do not use high 
pressure cleaners.

Replacement Parts
See label inside of fixture for LED replacement 
part number.
Consult factory for all other replacement 
components.

Accessories
Please refer to the appropriate accessory installation 
sheet for further instruction when applicable.
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Figure 1:

Overview:
LED Watts: 8.5W
System Watts: 9.8W
Controllability: 0-10V, TRIAC, and ELV dimmable
Weight: 0.9 lbs.

Tools Required:

• Phillips medium screwdriver
• Torx driver T10

(2X) Claw fasteners External ceiling box
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Deckeneinbauleuchte für die Verwendung im Innenbereich
Recessed ceiling luminaire for indoor use
Plafonnier à encastrer pour utilisation à l’intérieur

50 711.1

2

Ø 80Ø 80

Gebrauchsanweisung Instructions for use Fiche d’utilisation

Anwendung
LED-Deckeneinbau-Tiefstrahler · Innenleuchte  
mit Kristallglas, innen teilmattiert und 
Aluminiumgussgehäuse.
Für den Einbau in Decken mit geringen Tiefen 
im Innenbereich.

Application
Recessed LED-ceiling luminaire · indoor 
luminaire partially satin matt crystal glass inside 
and aluminium alloy housing.
For installation into ceilings with a shallow 
depth in interior areas.

Utilisation
Plafonnier à encastrer LED · luminaire 
d'intérieur avec verre clair, intérieur 
partiellement satiné mat et armature en fonte 
d'aluminium.
Pour encastrement dans des plafonds de faible 
profondeur à l’intérieur.

Produktbeschreibung
Deckeneinbauleuchte »ACCENTA«
Leuchtengehäuse aus Aluminiumguss
Kristallglas, innen teilmattiert
Reflektor aus hochglanzeloxiertem 
Reinstaluminium
Deckenabschlussring aus Metall, 
Oberfläche Einbrennlackierung weiß 
Einbauöffnung ø 68 mm
Erforderliche Einbautiefe 60 mm
Befestigung der Leuchte über 2 keilförmig
angebrachte, verstellbare Krallen
Anschlussklemme für digitale Steuerung
Externes LED-Netzteil   
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
DALI steuerbar
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
Schutzklasse II 2
c – Konformitätszeichen
Gewicht: 0,4 kg

Product description
Recessed ceiling luminaire »ACCENTA«
Die-cast aluminium housing
Crystal glass, partially satin matt inside
Reflector of anodised pure aluminium
Metal ceiling frame ring, 
finish white enamel
Recessed opening ø 68 mm
Recessed depth required 60 mm
Fixing is achieved by using 2 adjustable
wedge-shaped claws
Connecting terminal  for digital control 
External LED power supply unit   
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
DALI controllable
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
Safety class II 2
c – Conformity mark
Weight: 0.4 kg

Description du produit
Plafonnier à encastrer »ACCENTA«
Armature en fonderie d’aluminium
Verre clair, intérieur partiellement satiné mat
Réflecteur en aluminium pure anodisé
Anneau métallique, finition laque cuite au four 
couleur blanche
Réservation ø 68 mm
Profondeur d’encastrement 
nécessaire 60 mm
La fixation du luminaire s’effectue par
2 griffes réglables en forme de clavette
Bornier pour gestion numérique
Boîtier d'alimentation LED externe du luminaire 
220-240 V x0/50-60 Hz
Contrôlable DALI
Une isolation existe d'origine entre le secteur et 
les câbles de commande
Classe de protection II 2
c – Sigle de conformité
Poids: 0,4 kg

Sicherheit
Für die Installation und für den Betrieb 
dieser Leuchte sind die nationalen 
Sicherheitsvorschriften zu beachten.
Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Einsatz 
oder Montage entstehen. 
Werden nachträglich Änderungen an der 
Leuchte vorgenommen, so gilt derjenige als 
Hersteller, der diese Änderungen vornimmt.

Safety indices
The installation and operation of this luminaire 
are subject to national safety regulations.
The manufacturer is then discharged from 
liability when damage is caused by improper 
use or installation. 
If any luminaire is subsequently modified, the 
persons responsible for the modification shall 
be considered as manufacturer.

Sécurité
Pour l’installation et l’utilisation de ce luminaire, 
respecter les normes de sécurité nationales.
Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité 
résultant d’une mise en œuvre ou d’une 
installation inappropriée du produit. 
Toutes les modifications apportées au luminaire 
se feront sous la responsabilité exclusive de 
celui qui les effectuera.

Überspannungsschutz
Die in der Leuchte verbauten elektronischen 
Komponenten sind nach DIN EN 61547 gegen 
Überspannung geschützt. 
Um einen zusätzlichen Schutz z.B. vor 
Transienten etc. zu erreichen, empfehlen wir 
separate Überspannungsschutzkomponenten. 
Sie finden diese auf unserer Website unter 
www.bega.com.

Overvoltage protection
The electronic components installed in the 
luminaire are protected against overvoltage in 
accordance with DIN EN 61547. 
To achieve an additional protection against 
e.g. transients, etc. we recommend separate 
overvoltage protection components. 
You can find them on our website at 
www.bega.com.

Protection contre les surtensions
Les composants électroniques installés dans 
le luminaire sont protégés contre la surtension 
conformément à la norme DIN EN 61547. 
Pour obtenir une protection supplémentaire 
contre la surtension, les tensions transitoires 
etc., nous proposons des composants de 
protection séparés. Vous les trouverez sur notre 
site web www.bega.com.

ACCENTA PURE - Semi-recessed ceiling downlight 50 593

Notice to Installer:
1. See page 3 for specific product safety warnings.
2. Luminaire not suitable for poured concrete construction. 
3. Luminaire is non-IC rated. Insulation must be at least 3” from luminaire housing.
4. Minimum ceiling clearance is 7” to fit ceiling box. 
5. Ceiling thickness must be between 1/8'' and 3/4''.
6. Ceiling cut out is 2 5/8''
7. Ceiling box with driver included (Figure 1) 

Installation: Ceiling Box
1. Disconnect fixture from ceilingbox via quick-disconnect connector
2. Unscrew (2) phillips head screws to open ceiling box. 
3. Bring supply wiring into ceiling box via strain relief bushing and make connections from 

supply wires to driver wires: 
MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK BALLAST WIRE(S); 
NEUTRAL (COMMON SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE BALLAST WIRE(S); 
GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN BALLAST WIRE(S).

Dimming (if applicable): 
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) T
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE

4. Tighten (2) Philips-head screws on strain relief bushing. Replace and tighten (
Philips head screws to close ceiling box. 

5. Connect the fixture to the ceilingbox via quick-disconnect.
6. Push the ceiling box through the ceiling cut-out. 

panels or other ceiling construction material. 

Installation: Luminaire Housing
1. Place luminaire housing up into ceiling and tighten (2) using T10 Torx driver to engage 

claw fasteners till secure. [Figure 2]  
2. Install glass diffuser by twisting clockwise. Do not over-tighten.

Dimensions
A: 3 1/8''

B: 1 7/8''

Maintenance:
Clean regularly with solvent-free cleaner 
removing dirt and debris. Do not use high 
pressure cleaners.

Replacement Parts
See label inside of fixture for LED replacement 
part number.
Consult factory for all other replacement 
components.

Accessories
Please refer to the appropriate accessory installation 
sheet for further instruction when applicable.
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Tools Required: 

•	 Torx driver T10
•	 Phillips medium screwdriver

Optional Ceiling Pan:

Overview: Ceiling Pan
Rating: Non-IC
Ceiling Thickness: 1/8’’ Min - 3/4’’ Max
Min Ceiling Clearance: 4 5/8''
Ceiling Cutout 2 11/16''
Driver Location: Ceiling Pan
Controllability: 0-10V dimmable

ACCENTA PURE - Semi-recessed ceiling downlight 50 593

Notice to Installer:
1.	See page 3 for specific product safety warnings.
2.	Luminaire is non-IC rated. Insulation must be at least 3'' from luminaire housing.
3.	Minimum ceiling clearance is 4 5/8''. 
4.	Ceiling thickness must be between 1/8’’ and 3/4’’.
5.	Ceiling cut out is 2 11/16''
6.	Driver (included) located on ceiling pan
7.	For ceiling pan option, access to ceiling is required. 

 
Installation: Suspended ceiling 

1.	Attach ceiling pan to T-bar using (4) (included) snap-on brackets.
2.	Level rough-in kit so bottom of pan will sit on top of ceiling material.
3.	Bring supply wiring in to junction box and make connections from supply wires to 

driver wires: 
	 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK DRIVER WIRE(S);  
	 NEUTRAL (COMMON SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE DRIVER WIRE(S); 
	 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN DRIVER WIRE(S). 
Dimming (if applicable): 
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL  WIRE 
            DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE 
Installation: Luminaire Housing

1.	Carefully unscrew glass diffuser. 
2.	Connect fixture to ceiling pan via quick-disconnect.
3.	Place luminaire housing up into ceiling and tighten (2) hex screws using Torx driver 

T10 to engage claw fasteners to secure luminaire housing onto ceiling pan. [Figure 2]  
4.	Install glass diffuser by twisting clockwise, do not over-tighten.

Maintenance:
Clean regularly with solvent-free cleaner 
removing dirt and debris. Do not use high 
pressure cleaners.

Replacement Parts
See label inside of fixture for LED replacement 
part number.
Consult factory for all other replacement 
components.

Accessories
Please refer to the appropriate accessory installation 
sheet for further instruction when applicable.

 Updated: 06/30/20
50 593 2 of 3

1104SU 5404SU

94# TIK

31177
61416

9304SUX2

VER YB DEGNAHC NOITPIRCSED ETAD

D

C

B

A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

A

YLBMESSA 11705PC
MARGAID GNIRIW

2# TEEHS NO

MAS 81/6/21YB NWARD 2 FO 1 TEEHS5:1 :ELACS

VER.ON  .GWDEZIS

:ELTIT

AGEB
SIHT NI DENIATNOC NOITAMROFNI EHT

FO YTREPORP ELOS EHT SI GNIWARD
  .S.U AGEB

 TRAP NI NOITCUDORPER YNA
 EHT TUOHTIW ELOHW A SA RO

 .S.U AGEB FO NOISSIMREP NETTIRW
 .DETIBIHORP SI

LAITNEDIFNOC DNA YRATEIRPORP

11705PCC



Installation and Technical InformationBEGA

Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on this sheet is subject to change at the discretion of BEGA North America. For the most current technical data, please refer to bega-us.com
BEGA   1000 Bega Way, Carpinteria, CA 93013   (805)684-0533   © copyright BEGA 2020

Product Safety Warnings:
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON 
FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. 
SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS. 
MIN 90°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.

CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT 
BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHÉRENTS.
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS HUMIDE.
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90°C MIN.
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